June 22, 2021

Vice President
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumai-400051

General Manager, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject:- Disclosures under Regulation 29 SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith disclosures under regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015, in prescribed format for Acquisition of 19,74,357 shares (4.86 %) from open market of S. E. Power Limited on 22nd June, 2021.

Yours Faithfully

Anadyae Agarwal

Anadyen Agamal

22.06.2021

New Delhi

CC:

Company Secretary S. E. Power Limited Survey No. 54/B, Pratapnagar Jarod-Savli Road,

Samlaya ,Vadodara-391520

Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Towns Community (TO)	C.E.D.	!u _ 1 :		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	S. E. Power Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert				
(PAC) with the Acquirer Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter	YES			
	1123			
group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of	f 1) BSE Limited			
TC are Listed	f 1) BSE Limited 2) National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
10 dio Distod	2) I tational Stoc	A DAVIGUE OF HIGH	Ziiiii Cu	
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,24,84,450	30.74	30.74	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-	-	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	90 0			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares		-1	e 1	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	=	-	-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying		*		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
category)	1.04.04.450	20.71	20.71	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,24,84,450	30.74	30.74	
Details of acquisition			L	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	19,74,357	4.86	4.86	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares		1.00	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	_		-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
category) acquired				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	<u>-</u>	_	-	
non-disposal undertaking/ others)				
	4			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	19,74,357	4.86	4.86	
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		<u> </u>		
a) Shares carrying voting rights	14,45,88,807	35.60	35.60	
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	- ·	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	- CS	-	-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying				
voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
category)				
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance	=	-	-	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)				

e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14,45,88,807	35.60	35.60
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N.A.		
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	22/06/2021		ı
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	4,06,10,000 Equity sha	re	
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,06,10,000 Equity sha	re	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	4,06,10,000 Equity sha	re	

Signature of the acquirer

Name:-Anadyae Agarwal Place:New Delhi

Anadyu Agamal

Date:22-06-2021

Part-B***

Name of the Target Company: S. E. Power Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group	PAN of the acquirer and/ or PACs
Anadyae Agarwal	YES	BCNPA3420L

Signature of the acquirer

Anadyae Agarwal
Place: New Delhi

Place:New Delhi Date:22-06-2021

FORM C

(Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

[Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) — Continual disclosure]

Name of the company ISIN of the company

: S. E. Power Limited : INE735M01018

Details of change in holding

	Name, PAN, CIN/DIN	Anadyae Agarwal		
,	Address and Contact No.	M-163, 2nd Floor, Greater Kailash, New Delhi-110048		-
	Category of person	Immediate Relative of Promoter		
Securioes new prior	Type of Security	Equity Shares	y.)	
nea prior	No. of Security/% of Share- holding	0	0.00%	The second second
	Type of Security	Equity Shares		
Securities Ac	No. of Security	1,974,357		
Securities Acquired/Disposed	Value of Security	1,39,38,9		
50	Transaction Type (Buy/Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Виу		
helo	Type of Security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentur es etc.)	Equity Shares		
held post	No. of Security /% of Share- holding	1,974,357	4.86%	
advice/acquisition of shares/sale of shares*specify	From Data	22-06-21		
es/sale of shares*specify	To Date	22-06-21		
	Date of intimation to Company	23-06-21		
Mode of acquisition /	disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	Purchase from Market		
	Type of Contract	NA		
	Contract specification from type of security	N A		
	n Notional Value	NA.		
Buy	Number of units (contracts lot size)	NA		
+	Notional Value	NA		
	Number of units (contracts lot size)	NA		
	Exchange on which the trade was Executed	NA		
Total Val	Total Value In Aggregate (Calculate aggregate value of total sell and buy share value)	N	-	1

Anadyse Agonusal

Date : 22-06-2021 New Delhi

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Form B

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (1) (b) read with Regulation 6(2) – Disclosure on becoming a director/KMP/Promoter]

Name of the company: S. E. Power Limited ISIN of the company: INE735M01018

Details of Securities held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN,	Category of	Date of	Securities held at the time of		% of
CIN/DIN &	Person	appointment of	becoming		Shareholding
Address with	(Promoters/	Director /KMP	Promoter/appointment of		
contact nos.	`KMP/	OR Date of	Director/KMP		
	Directors/imm	becoming	Type of No.		
	ediate relative	Promoter	security		
	to/others etc.)		(For eg. –		
			Shares,		
	/		Warrants,		
			Convertible		
			Debentures		
		(4.1.041	etc.)		
Anadyae	Immediate	22-06-2021	Shares	19,74,357	4.86%
Agarwal	Relative of				4
	Promoters			1	

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of Open Interest (OI) in derivatives of the company held on appointment of Key Managerial Personnel (KMP) or Director or upon becoming a Promoter of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Open Interest of the Future contracts held at the		Open Interest of the Option Contracts held at the			
time of becoming Promoter/appointment of		time of becoming Promoter/appointment of			
Director/KMP		Director/KMP			
Contract	Number of	Notional value	Contract	Number of	Notional value
specifications	units (contracts	in Rupee terms	specifications	units (contracts	in Rupee terms
4	* lot size)			* lot size)	•
-	- ,	-	-	·	-

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on premium plus strike price of Options

Anady on Agarwal Name of Acquire:- Anadyae Agarwal

Date:22-06-2021 Place:New Delhi